
 
Bantayan Island Electric Cooperative, Inc. (BANELCO) 

                                  Balintawak, Bantigue, Bantayan, Cebu 

Tel/Fax No.: (032) 460-9281; (032) 460-9112 

Email address:  banelcoonline@yahoo.com 
 

           Website:www.banelcobantayan.com      

 

 

          Invitation to Bid No. 2023-001 

 

BANTAYAN ISLAND ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), 

hereby invites all interested parties – individual, partnership and /or corporation to participate in the public bidding 

for non-performing assets composed of two (2) lots, as follows: 

  

Voucher 1:  

 

Voucher 

No. 1 

 

Particulars 

 

  

 

 

 

QUANTITY 

(Lot) 

 

 

FLOOR PRICE (Php) Cost of Bidding 

Documents 

Lot 1 Distribution Transformer 1 PhP 251,250.00 PhP 500.00 

 

 

Lot 2 

Assorted Kilo Watt Hour Meter, Non-

moving warehouse line hardware’s, 

Battery, Air-condition unit, Junked 

Vehicles and Others. 

 

 

1 

 

PhP 320, 115.00 

 

PhP 500.00 

 

ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE 

Advertisement/Posting of Invitation to Bid April 15 and 22, 2023 

Issuance and Availability of Bid Documents April 24, 2023 

Pre-Bid Conference May 12, 2023 (1:30 PM) 

Viewing and Inspection of NPAs May 12, 2023 (After the Pre-Bid Conference) 

Final Issuance of Supplemental Bid Bulletin May 16, 2023 

Deadline of Submission and Opening of Bids May 19, 2023 (10:00 AM) 

 

Only those who have purchased the Bidding Documents can participate the Pre-Bid Conference and 

Submission/Opening of Bids which shall be held at BANELCO Office, Bantigue, Bantayan, Cebu. 

 

Interested bidders may download the bid documents from BANELCO website or maybe acquired further 

information from BANELCO Office at Cell Numbers 09311176126/ 09437012696, Landline 032-4609112, 032-

4609281 or call 09232641889 and look for Ms. Maria Ruby Capundag or email at banelco.bac@gmail.com during 

office hours. 

 

BANELCO reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids 

at any time prior to the awarding of contract, thereby without incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 

  

 

 

(SGD) ENR. DARWIN T. JAGDON 
Chairman, BAC 

 

 

Noted by: 

 

 

(SGD) ENGR. LEE D. RIVERA 
General Manager  

mailto:banelcoonline@yahoo.com
http://www.banelcobantayan.com/

